5.1
Force Control Industries,Inc.
Section 5
Seven Models & Sizes To Fit Your Motor Brake Needs...
The Problem and the Solution...
The Problem - Heat Buildup
Heat buildup, the mortal enemy of elec-
tric motors can destroy conventional motor

= Washdown w/remote PWM; MSB2-8
= Washdown w/remote PWM; MSB9,10
How to Order Your Step Down Transformer
Ordering System Chart
= No Cables
= 6 Ft.
= 12 Ft.
0 0
0 6
1 2
1 2 3 4 5 6
All MagnaShear Brakes are designed to use 115 Volt AC input power. This typically
would come from the main motor switch panel auxiliary contactor. Wiring any brake
directly into the motor leads can cause problems such as premature coil failure and
sluggish response due to back emf. However this is often done for convenience. To
wire the MagnaShear Brake directly into the motor leads a step down transformer is
required. This makes a single brake available for most standard voltages such as
230VAC 460 VAC, 575 VAC, 360VAC.
5.5
Force Control Industries,Inc.
5
Oil Shear Brakes
BRAKE
SIZE
DIMENSIONS (Inches)
A B C D E L
MSB2 9.07 5.63 8.84 3.97 .50 7.96
MSB4 10.25 6.88 10.75 5.00 .50 9.18
MSB6 12.58 7.56 12.72 6.00 .44 11.08
MSB 2, MSB 4 and MSB6  Technical Specifications
MSB 2, MSB 4 and MSB6 Coupler Technical Specifications
BRAKE
SIZE
DIMENSIONS (Inches)
U/FU AK/FAK AG AA AB F G
MSB2 .875 4.5 7.00 3.44 4.04 3.44 6.78
MSB4 Coming Soon
MSB6 Coming Soon
5.6
Force Control Industries, Inc.
MSB
Size (1)
2
4
6
= MSB2
= MSB4
= MSB6
Bore Dia. (8)
Mounting Bolt Circle / Pilot (2)
4
5
8
C
= MSB2 (5.875” Dia.)
= MSB4 (5.875” Dia. & 7.250” Dia.)
= MSB6 (7.250” Dia.)
= Coupler, MSB2 (4.5” Pilot Dia.)
MSB4 (8.5” Pilot Dia.)
Mounting Position (3)
H

= 1.375”
= 1.625”
How to Order Your MSB2, MSB4 & MSB6  Brake
Ordering System Chart Example: MSB-6-8-H-062-S-3-1
= 6 Ft. Lbs
= 8 Ft. Lbs.
= 12 Ft. Lbs.
Size MSB2
Size MSB4
Size MSB6
Other requires Step
Down Transformer -
See Section 5.4
0 0 6
0 0 8
0 1 2
0 1 4
0 2 1
0 3 3
0 3 8
0 6 2
0 8 6
1 0 0
NOTES:
Maximum Torque of 62 lb ft with
0.625” and 0.875” shaft.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
BRAKE
SIZE
BOLT
CIRCLE
FAK
(Inches)
HUB
BORE
FU
(Inches)
HUB
DEPTH
FAH
(Min/Max)
STATIC
TORQUE
(Lb. Ft.)
DYNAMIC
TORQUE
(Lb. Ft.)
MAX.
KE per
ENGMT.
(Ft. Lbs.)
INERTIA
(Lb. Ft.2)
OIL*
CAP.
(Fl. Oz.)
INPUT
VOLT-
AGE
(VAC)
INRUSH
CURRENT
(Amps)
INRUSH
TIME
(Sec.)
HOLDING
CURRENT
(Amps)
MSB2 5.875
.625
.875

M = 115 VAC
N = Other
How to Order Your MSB7 Brake
Ordering System Chart Example: MSB-7-Q-H-095-S-3-M
= 95 Ft. Lbs.
= 135 Ft. Lbs.
= 170 Ft. Lbs.
7
Q
R
0 9 5
1 3 5
1 7 0
= 1.375”
= 1.625”
3
5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
B
Other requires Step
Down Transformer -
See Section 5.4
5
5.8
Force Control Industries, Inc.
5
Oil Shear Brakes
BRAKE
SIZE
PILOT
DIA.
FAK
(Inches)
BORE
DIA.
FU
(Inches)
BORE
DEPTH
FAH
(Min/Max)
STATIC
TORQUE
(Lb. Ft.)
DYNAMIC
TORQUE
(Lb. Ft.)
MAX.
KE per
ENGMT.
(Ft. Lbs.)

M = 115 VAC
N = 230 VAC
How to Order Your MSB8 Brake
Ordering System Chart Example: MSB-8-8-H-150-S-5-1
= 100 Ft. Lbs.
= 150 Ft. Lbs.
= 200 Ft. Lbs.
= 250 Ft. Lbs.
8
Q
R
1 0 0
1 5 0
2 0 0
2 5 0
= 1.375”
= 1.625”
= 1.875”
3
5
7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Other requires Step
Down Transformer -
See Section 5.4
5.9
Force Control Industries,Inc.
5I
Oil Shear Brakes
BRAKE
SIZE
PILOT
DIA.
FAK
(Inches)
BORE
DIA.
FU
(Inches)
BORE
DEPTH
FAH
(Min/Max)
STATIC
TORQUE
(Lb. Ft.)
DYNAMIC
TORQUE
(Lb. Ft.)
MAX.
KE per
ENGMT.
(Ft. Lbs.)

= 450 Ft. Lbs.
= 500 Ft. Lbs.
How to Order Your MSB9 & MSB10 Brake
Size MSB9 Size MSB10
9
A
R
S
2 5 0
3 0 0
3 5 0
4 5 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
6 5 0
7 5 0
9 0 0
= 1.625
= 1.875”
= 2.000”
= 2.125”
= 2.250”
= 2.375”
5
7
B
C
D
E
NOTES:
Maximum Torque of 350 lb ft with 1.625” shaft.; Maximum Torque of 750 lb ft with 1.875” shaft.
Other requires Step Down Transformer - See Section 5.4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
H
J
Z
U
D
= Horizontal, Standard
= Horizontal, High Oil Level
= Horizontal, Marine Duty
= Vertical, Brake Up
= Vertical, Brake Down
5.10
Force Control Industries, Inc.
5
Oil Shear Brakes
BRAKE
SIZE
PILOT
DIA.
FAK
(Inches)
BORE
DIA.
FU
(Inches)
BORE
DEPTH
FAH
(Min/Max)
STATIC
TORQUE
(Lb. Ft.)
DYNAMIC
TORQUE
(Lb. Ft.)
MAX.
KE per
ENGMT.
(Ft. Lbs.)

= 950 Ft. Lbs.
= 1250 Ft. Lbs.
How to Order Your MSB12 Brake
C
T
6 2 5
9 5 0
1 2 5
5 = 3.000”
= 3.125”
= 3.375”
= 3.500”
= 3.625”
K
N
P
Q
R
= 1.875”
= 2.125”
= 2.375”
= 2.625”
= 2.875”
7
C
E
G
J
NOTES:
Maximum Torque of 625 lb ft with 1.875” shaft.
Maximum Torque of 950 lb ft with 2.125” & 2.375” shaft.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Other requires Step
Down Transformer -
See Section 5.4
5.11
Force Control Industries,Inc.
5
Oil Shear Brakes
Thermal Horsepower Rating
NOTES:
Above ratings are based on 96° C maximum oil temperature and 1800 RPM motor.
NR - Not Recommended
% - Duty is percentage of time brake is released. (Coil is Energized.)
MSB4 MagnaShear Motor Brake
%
DUTY
CYCLE
RATE
(cpm)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
TEFC Motor TENV Motor
25° C 40° C 25° C 40° C
25%
2 0.43 0.28 0.41 0.27
5 0.41 0.27 0.40 0.26
10 0.39 0.25 0.38 0.24
50%
2 0.18 NR 0.15 NR
5 0.17 NR 0.14 NR
10 0.15 NR 0.12 NR
75%
2 NR NR NR NR
5 NR NR NR NR
10 NR NR NR NR
MSB8 MagnaShear Motor Brake
%
DUTY
CYCLE
RATE
(cpm)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
TEFC Motor TENV Motor